
At Go For Instruction - Saguaro Lake 200k

0.0 0.0
CONTROL 1:  Safeway / Starbucks
13733 Fountain Hills Blvd, Fountain Hills, AZ
Open: 07:30 - Close 08:30

0.0 L 2.4 LEFT (South) on Fountain Hills Blvd
2.4 L 2.3 LEFT (East) onto Shea Blvd
4.7 L 2.4 LEFT (East) onto AZ-87 / Beeline Hwy
7.1 - 7.5 Begin 8 mile climb

14.6 exit 0.4 Exit onto Bush Hwy
15.0 R 9.6 RIGHT (South) on Bush Hwy
24.6 L 3.9 LEFT (South) on Usery Pass Rd, 3.4 mile climb

28.5 0.0
CONTROL 2: Info Control Usery Shooting 
Range Rd. Answer question on card
Open: 08:49 - Close: 10:45

28.5 C 2.0 CONT South on Usery Pass Rd
30.5 R 3.0 RIGHT (West) on McDowell Rd
33.5 ! 0.1 Food: On all corners. C-Store on left
33.6 R 2.5 RIGHT (North) on Power Rd / Bush Hwy
36.1 - 0.1 CONT onto N Bush Hwy
36.2 - 15.2 FAST Descent!! Yee Hah!
51.4 L 0.2 LEFT onto the AZ-87 S ramp
51.6 - 8.0 Merge onto AZ-87 S
59.6 R 1.2 RIGHT onto N Fort McDowell Rd
60.8 L 1.8 LEFT onto E Mohave Rd
62.6 - 0.8 Becomes E Grande Blvd
63.4 L 0.1 LEFT onto N Saguaro Blvd
63.5 R 0.4 RIGHT onto E La Montana Dr
63.9 R 0.5 RIGHT onto E Palisades Blvd
64.4 L 0.0 LEFT into Plaza just before Pallisades Blvd

64.4 L 0.1
CONTROL 3: Subway or Any Biz in Plaza
13733 Fountain Hills Blvd, Fountain Hills, AZ
Open: 10:34 - Close: 14:26

64.5 U 0.0 Exit the plaza the same way you entered
64.5 L 2.4 LEFT onto E Palisades Blvd
66.9 R 0.1 RIGHT onto Eagle Ridge Dr / Palomino Blvd
67.0 - 0.7 CONT onto Eagle Ridge Dr

67.7 L 0.5
LEFT onto Bike Trail at the Golf Club entrance
Easy to Miss - CAUTION!

68.2 L 0.0 LEFT onto N 145th Way. Exit Bike Trail
68.2 - 0.6 WATCH SPEED! Police Patrolled
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At Go For Instruction - Saguaro Lake 200k
68.8 - 0.1 CAUTION: Exit between split gate
68.9 - 4.4 CONT onto E Vía Linda
73.3 R 1.0 RIGHT onto E Cholla St
74.3 R 0.5 At the circle, take 1st exit onto N 104th St
74.8 C 0.5 At the circle, CONT straight to stay on N 104th St
75.3 L 0.5 LEFT onto E Sweetwater Ave
75.8 R 1.6 RIGHT onto N 100th St
77.4 R 2.6 RIGHT onto N Thompson Peak Pkwy
80.0 C 2.6 CONT straight to stay on N Thompson Peak Pkwy
82.6 R 8.0 RIGHT onto N Pima Rd
90.6 L 2.0 LEFT onto E Westland Rd
92.6 R 0.5 RIGHT onto N Scottsdale Rd
93.1 C 1.9 CONT straight onto N Tom Darlington Dr
95.0 R 0.1 RIGHT onto E Cave Creek Rd

95.1 R 0.0
Control 4: Shell Station
7201 E Cave Creek Rd, Cave Creek, AZ 85331
Open: 12:00; Close: 17:42

95.1 R 0.1 RIGHT out of CTRL and CONT up Cave Creek Rd
95.2 C 2.1 CONT straight to stay on E Cave Creek Rd
97.3 R 5.3 RIGHT onto N Pima Rd

102.6 L 2.8 LEFT onto E Dynamite Blvd
105.4 - 0.1 Food/Water if needed. Not a required stop
105.5 C 0.9 Becomes E Rio Verde Dr
106.4 - 8.9 9 mile descent!
115.3 R 2.1 RIGHT onto Forest Rd
117.4 R 8.2 RIGHT onto N McDowell Mountain Rd
125.6 C 1.2 Becomes Fountain Hills Blvd
126.8 L 0.1 LEFT onto E Palisades Blvd
126.9 R 0.1 RIGHT into Plaza

127.0
CONTROL 5:  Safeway / Starbucks or OPEN
13733 Fountain Hills Blvd, Fountain Hills, AZ
Open: 13:23 - Close 21:00

Brian McGuire 602.410.8091 / Call 911 for emergency
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